NOVA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

2012-2013
# SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION TELEPHONE FAX # EMAIL ADDRESS

180 A.R. Scammell Academy (K-12) Roy Morgan, Principal 621-3391 621-6361 rmorgan@novacentral.ca
Bernice Diamond

398 Avoca Collegiate (K-9) Alphonsus Farrell, Principal 539-2466 539-2497 alphonsefarrell@novacentral.ca
Paula Bridger Asher Cutting, Vice Principal

407 Bay d’Espoir Academy (K-12) Connie Willcott, Principal 882-2500 882-2302 conniewillcott@novacentral.ca
Kristen Kendell Jerry Smith, Vice Principal

160 Bayview Primary (K-3) Patricia Smith, Principal (sole charge) 255-3201 255-3120 patriciasmith@novacentral.ca
Norma Mitchell

132 Botwood Collegiate (7-12) James Hibbs, Principal 257-2497 257-4502 jameshibbs@novacentral.ca
Sandra Butt Darryl Chippett, Vice Principal 257-2812

172 Brian Peckford Primary (K-3) Angela Paddock, Principal 263-2512 263-2397 angelapaddock@novacentral.ca
Judy Croucher

153 Cape John Collegiate (7-12) Lisa Martin, Principal 675-2510 675-2063 lisamorris@novacentral.ca
Wavey Haas Roger Andrews, Vice Principal

179 Centreville Academy (K-9) Trina Rogers, Principal 678-2833 678-2063 trogers@novacentral.ca
Jeanette Cutler Jody Tiller, Vice Principal 678-6263

182 Charlottetown Primary (K-3) Elizabeth Howse, Principal 664-3301 664-4491 ehowse@novacentral.ca
Paulette Chaulk

125 Copper Ridge Academy (K-12) Chris Mills, Principal 532-4288 532-4199 chrismills@novacentral.ca
Brenda Banks Sherry Haas, Vice Principal

405 Cottrell’s Cove Academy (K-12) Robert Hemeon, Principal 485-2410 485-2806 roberthemeon@novacentral.ca
Mary Budgell

162 Dorset Collegiate (7-12) Mark Warren, Principal 652-3190 652-3172 markwarren@novacentral.ca
Wavey Winsor Chris Roberts, Vice Principal

480 Exploits Valley High (10-12) Paula Sweetapple, Principal 489-4374 489-1477 paulajanes@novacentral.ca
Dorothy Pretty/Debbie Andrews Paul Lewis, Vice Principal

481 Exploits Valley Intermediate (7-9) John Antle, Principal 489-5608 489-1473 johnantle@novacentral.ca
Debbie O’Reilly/Jackie Woodworth Tim Beresford, Vice Principal 489-5701 489-1347

406 Fitzgerald Academy (K-12) Krista Baker, Principal 888-3426 888-3428 kristabaker@novacentral.ca
Linda Sheppard-Cox Adonna Hickey, Vice Principal

414 Fogo Island Central Academy (K-12) Jeffrey Neil, Principal 266-2560 266-2384 jeffreyneil@novacentral.ca
Maureen Foley Deborah Doucet, Vice Principal 266-8662

417 Gander Academy (K-6) Duane Smith, Principal 256-8531 256-8551 dsmith@novacentral.ca
Shirley Sceviour/Roxanne Wheaton Darryl Murphy/Diane Vey-Morawski, VP 256-8662

418 Gander Collegiate (10-12) Greg Drover, Principal 256-2581 651-2986 gregdrover@novacentral.ca
Georgina Hunt Kathy Andrews, Vice Principal 256-2582

194 Gill Memorial Academy (K-12) Sheldon Gillam, Principal 655-2121 655-2037 sheldongillam@novacentral.ca
Lynn Abbott Stephanie Abbott, Vice Principal 655-2022

422 Glovertown Academy (K-12) Vacant, Principal 533-2443 533-1136
Donna Stead Tony Norman, Vice Principal 533-2542

167 Green Bay South Academy (K-6) Michael Parsons, Principal 652-3493 652-3162 mikeparsons@novacentral.ca
Carolyn Robinson Mark Walters, Vice Principal

177 Greenwood Academy (K-9) Ellis Pope, Principal 261-2360 261-2362 epope@novacentral.ca
Pansy Canning Monique Lewis, Vice Principal

156 H. L. Strong Academy (K-12) Brad Kennedy, Principal (sole charge) 626-4481 626-3120 bradkennedy@novacentral.ca
Carol Hull

400 Helen Tulk Elementary (K-6) David Alcock, Principal 258-6472 258-6487 davidalcock@novacentral.ca

Marilyn Ellis

Judith Crocker, Vice Principal



mailto:rmorgan@ncsd.ca
mailto:alphonsefarrell@ncsd.ca
mailto:conniewillcott@ncsd.ca
mailto:patriciasmith@novacentral.ca
mailto:jameshibbs@ncsd.ca
mailto:angelapaddock@ncsd.ca
mailto:lisamorris@novacentral.ca
mailto:trogers@ncsd.ca
mailto:ehowse@ncsd.ca
mailto:chrismills@ncsd.ca
mailto:roberthemeon@ncsd.ca
mailto:markwarren@ncsd.ca
mailto:paulajanes@novacentral.ca
mailto:johnantle@ncsd.ca
mailto:kristabaker@ncsd.ca
mailto:jeffreyneil@ncsd.ca
mailto:dsmith@ncsd.ca
mailto:gregdrover@ncsd.ca
mailto:sheldongillam@ncsd.ca
mailto:michaelparsons@ncsd.ca
mailto:epope@ncsd.ca
mailto:bradkennedy@ncsd.ca
mailto:davidalcock@ncsd.ca

# SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION TELEPHONE FAX # EMAIL ADDRESS

186 Heritage Academy (K-3) Kimberly Baldwin, Principal (sole charge) 269-3366 269-3114 kimberlybaldwin@novacentral.ca
Cindy Blackwood

154 Hillside Elementary (K-6) Viola Rice, Principal 675-2298 675-2489 violarice@novacentral.ca
Matilda Bath Lisa Martin, Vice Principal

426 Hillview Academy (K-9) Peter Wheeler, Principal 653-2529 653-2579 peterwheeler@novacentral.ca
Lynda Langdon Wayne West, Vice Principal 653-2586

413 Holy Cross School (K-12) Mary Jane Oldford, Principal 677-2120 677-2378 maryjaneoldford@novacentral.ca
Kim Powell Shona Allured-Sutton, Vice Principal 677-3121

409 Indian River Academy (K-6) Conway Roberts, Principal 673-3714 673-4480 conwayroberts@novacentral.ca
Kathy Bowers Tammy Richards, Vice Principal

171 Indian River High (7-12) Brian Hancock, Principal 673-3775 673-2181 brianhancock@novacentral.ca
Lynn Normore Ruth Cameron, Vice Principal

201 J. M. Olds Collegiate (7-12) Jean Link, Principal 884-5931 884-5281 jeanlink@novacentral.ca
Lori Pardy Sheena Mills, Vice Principal

187 Jane Collins Academy (10-12) Janet Headge, Principal 537-2188 537-2374 janetheadge@novacentral.ca
Colinda Pickett Lyndon Knott, Vice Principal 537-5576

151 John Watkins Academy (K-12) Jonathan Skinner, Principal 883-2480 883-2148 jonathanskinner@novacentral.ca
Marlene MacDonald Margaret Roberts, Vice Principal

149 King Academy (7-12) Bernetta Delaney, Principal 885-2319 885-2161 bernettadelaney@novacentral.ca
Karen Douglas Jamie Hunt, Vice Principal

403 Lakeside Academy (K-12) Barbara Rideout, Principal 672-3985 672-3669 barbararideout@novacentral.ca
Rose Cranford Tracy Tucker, Vice Principal

421 Lakewood Academy (K-12) Rene Cashin, Principal 679-2162 679-5627 renecashin@novacentral.ca
Joy Williams Cathy Rowe, Vice Principal 679-5454

155 Leading Tickles Primary (K-3) Terri-Lynn Mullowney, Principal 483-2580 483-2053 terrilynnmullowney@novacentral.ca
Heather Noseworthy

402 Leo Burke Academy (7-12) Donna Rose, Principal 258-6337 258-6093 davidhamlyn@novacentral.ca
Alice Butler Chad Richards, Vice Principal

189 Lewisporte Academy (K-6) Pam Coish, Principal 535-2115 535-0480 pcoish@novacentral.ca
Winnie Brenson Ruth Mitchell, Vice Principal 535-6939

190 Lewisporte Collegiate (10-12) Krista Freake, Principal 535-6929 535-2356 kristafreake@novacentral.ca
Evelyn Austin Trevor Young, Vice-Principal 535-2339

486 Lewisporte Intermediate (7-9) Terry Spurrell, Principal 535-2424 535-3048 terryspurrell@novacentral.ca
Betty Luff David Conway, Vice Principal

128 Long Island Academy (K-12) Michael Barrett, Principal 264-3526 264-3107 michaelbarrett@novacentral.ca
Josephine Short

192 Lumsden Academy (K-9) Ruth Gibbons, Principal 530-2311 530-2747 rgibbons@novacentral.ca
Sheryl Burry 530-2310

158 MSB Regional Academy (K-12) Sandra Young-Robinson, Principal 252-2905 252-2101 sandrayoungrobinson@novacentral.ca
Loretta Tilley Paul Bartlett, Vice Principal

133 Memorial Academy, Botwood (K-6) Lorne Roach, Principal 257-2346 257-4630 lorneroach@novacentral.ca
Janesta Blake Paulette Colbourne, Vice Principal

143 Millcrest Academy (4-6) Maria Antle, Principal 489-3805 489-3265 mariaantle@novacentral.ca
Judy Perry Dale Gilbert, Vice Principal

478 New World Island Academy (K-12) Carolyn Clarke, Principal 629-3241 629-7447 cclarke@novacentral.ca
Sherry Small/Andrea Hodder Jonathan Williams, Vice Principal

204 Pearson Academy (K-12) Juan Gill, Principal 536-2254 536-2185 jgill@novacentral.ca
Millicent Humphries Natascha Burry, Vice Principal 536-2270
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178 Phoenix Academy (K-12) Jerry Jenkins, Principal 534-2840 534-2076 jjenkins@novacentral.ca
Chantelle Mouland Craig Hicks, Vice Principal 534-2769

163 Point Leamington Academy (K-12) John Loder, Principal 484-3432 484-3598 johnloder@novacentral.ca
Elva Stuckless Terry Osmond, Vice Principal

206 Riverwood Academy (K-12) Tyrone Power, Principal 676-2009 676-2382 tyronepower@novacentral.ca
Joan Francis Steven Mouland, Vice Principal

188 Sandstone Academy (K-6) Jennifer Lane, Principal 670-3201 670-2146 jenniferlane@novacentral.ca
Rosalind Tulk

416 Smallwood Academy (K-12) Dennis Lush, Principal 674-5336 674-4244 dennislush@novacentral.ca
Jenny Blackwood Maranda Walbourne, Vice-Principal 674-5337

144 Sprucewood Academy (K-6) Regina Mercier, Principal 489-2127 489-8491 reginamercier@novacentral.ca
Mae lvany Jeff Power, Vice Principal

196 St. Gabriel’s All Grade (K-12) Natasha Powell, Principal 669-3331 669- 5551 natashapowell@novacentral.ca
Catherine O’Rielly

150 St. Joseph’s Elementary (K-6) Terry Baker, Principal 885-2407 885-2443 terrybaker@novacentral.ca
Madonna Ricketts Geraldine Langdon, Vice Principal

420 St. Paul's Intermediate (7-9) John Goobie, Principal 256-8404 256-8793 johngoobie@novacentral.ca
Sheila Cooze Jamey Jennings, Vice Principal

174 St. Peter’s Academy (K-12) Garry Leyte, Principal 224-5111 224-6161 garryleyte@novacentral.ca
Mary Lou Bartlett

157 St. Peter’s All Grade (K-12) Guy Nash, Principal 846-3311 846-4103 guynash@novacentral.ca
April Durnford

165 St. Stephen’s All Grade (K-12) Aaron Murphy, Principal 848-3516 848-3106 aaronmurphy@novacentral.ca
Christie Baker

202 Twillingate Island Elementary (K-6) Dave Dove, Principal 884-2871 884-5362 davedove@novacentral.ca
Jackie Harnett Tonia Gillard, Vice Principal

152 Valmont Academy (K-12) Colette Tuck, Principal Kim Budgell on leave 268-2205 268-2296 kimbudgell@novacentral.ca
Wavey Warford Ryan Kelley, Vice Principal

138 Victoria Academy (K-12) Derek Drover, Principal 841-3151 841-7111 derekdrover@novacentral.ca
Cathy Simms

183 William Mercer Academy (K-9) Krista Sweetapple, Principal 537-2184 537-2387 kristasweetapple@novacentral.ca
Barbara Collins Julie Stroud, Vice Principal 537-2145

142 Woodland Primary (K-3) Darlene Sullivan, Principal 489-4373 489-1025 darlenesullivan@novacentral.ca

Michelle Cole/Jackie Woodworth

Nancy Barry, Vice Principal
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